CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. COSMETOLOGY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

250-X-2-.08 Requirements for Continuing Education Providers

Date Filed: April 12, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2011.

B. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

٨		^-	J	4	D	1	es:
\boldsymbol{A}	m	en	a	ea	к	Ш	es:

290-3-102	Regulations Governing Public Schools
290-8-900	Definitions
290-8-901	Child Identification
290-8-902	Evaluations
290-8-903	Disability Definitions, Criteria, and Minimum Required Evaluative
	Components
290-8-904	Eligibility and Consent for Services
290-8-905	Individualized Education Program (IEP)
290-8-908	Procedural Safeguards
290-8-910	Administration

Date Filed: April 14, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2011.

C. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

Timenaca Itales.			
335-3-1001	General		
335-3-1002	Designated Standards of Performance		
335-3-1003	Appendices to 40 CFR 60		
335-3-1101	General		
335-3-1106	National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for		
	Source Categories		
335-3-1107	Appendices to 40 CFR 63		
335-3-1403	Standards for Granting Permits		
335-3-1404	Air Permits Authorizing Construction in Clean Air Areas		
	[Prevention of Significant Deterioration Permitting (PSD)]		
335-3-1405	Air Permits Authorizing Construction in or Near Nonattainment		
	Areas		
335-3-1601	Definitions		
335-3-1701	Transportation Conformity		
335-3-1702	General Conformity		
Division 335-3	Appendix C – EPA Regulations Reference Documents for New		
	Source Performance Standards and National Emission Standards		
	for Hazardous Air Pollutants		

Date Filed: April 18, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2011.

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Amended Rules:

335-6-10-.10 Special Designations 335-6-11-.02 Use Classifications

Date Filed: April 18, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2011.

D. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 420-2-1 Emergency Medical Services

Date Filed: April 20, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2011.

New Rule:

Chapter 420-2-1 Emergency Medical Services

Date Filed: April 20, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2011.

E. MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

Chapter 545-X-2 Appendix C - Application for Reinstatement

545-X-3-.08 Conduct of Hearings in Contested Cases; Appointment and

Authority of Legal Counsel; Grounds for Suspension or

Revocation of License

Date Filed: April 5, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2011.

F. OIL AND GAS BOARD

Amended Rules:

400-1-9-.03 Transportation of Wastes Associated with Oil and Gas Operations
400-2-8-.05 Transportation of Wastes Associated with Oil and Gas Operations
400-3-8-.02 Transportation of Wastes Associated with Oil and Gas Operations

Date Filed: April 11, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2011.

G. PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

760-X-1-.16 Motor Carrier Safety and Hazardous Material Regulations

Date Filed: April 6, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2011.

H. REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

Amended Rules:

780-X-4-.08 Miscellaneous Fees

780-X-9-.01 Classification of Real Estate Appraisers 780-X-12-.02 Continuing Education Requirements

Date Filed: April 12, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2011.

I. REHABILITATION SERVICES, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

795-2-3-.07 Hearing Officer's Decision and Recommendation

795-3-1-.04 Procedural Safeguards 795-3-1-.06 Forms - Appendix

Date Filed: April 22, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2011.

Repealed Rules:

795-2-3-.08 Commissioner's Review and Final Order

795-2-3-.09 Application for Rehearing

Date Filed: April 22, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2011.

J. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rule:

810-5-8-.09 Affirmation of Motor Vehicle Liability Insurance for Apportioned

Vehicles; Driver's License or FEIN Required; Registration Denial

Date Filed: March 30, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2011.

K. VETERANS AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

920-X-1-.04 General Description

920-X-1-.06 Location of Department Offices

Date Filed: April 11, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2011.